



**Cyfoeth
Naturiol
Cymru
Natural
Resources
Wales**

CAUTION

NAME OF OFFENDER: Glass Tech Recycling Limited

ADDRESS: Unit 10, Tank Farm Road, Llandarcy. Skewe,
Neath Port Talbot, SA10 6EN

DATE OF OFFENCE: 31st May 2017

LOCATION OF OFFENCE: AS ABOVE

STATUTE CONTRAVENED: Environmental Permitting (England and
Wales) Regulations 2016

DETAILS OF OFFENCES:

1. Failed to comply with the requirements of a Regulation 36 Enforcement Notice contrary to Regulation 38(3) of the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) Regulations 2017

The Company admits the offences described above and consent to being cautioned. The Company understands that a record will be kept of this caution and that it may be cited in Court should the Company subsequently be found guilty of a further offence or offences.

SIGNED: 

STATUS IN COMPANY: M.D.

DATE: 19/8/17